



WEB COPY



C.R.P.(MD)No.768 of 2026

V.LAKSHMINARAYANAN, J.

Mr.R.Sri Ram for Ms.Kalaiyarasi Bharathi states that as per the orders of the Court dated 17.03.2026, he had served the papers on Mr.N.Sankar, Advocate, Karaikudi informing him that the matter will be taken up for hearing. However, the date of hearing has not been mentioned in the notice.

2. Hence, Mr.R.Sri Ram shall take notice on the respondent returnable by 02.04.2026. Private notice is also permitted.

3. Post on 02.04.2026.

26.03.2026

*mbi*



WEB COPY

