



WEB COPY

C.R.P.(MD).No.768 of 20



V.LAKSHMINARAYANAN,J.

Mr.S.Madhavan has entered appearance for the sole respondent.

2. It is the plea of Mr.R.Sriram for petitioner that the interest, that has been fixed by the Court in O.S.No.43 of 2020 on the file of the learned Additional District Judge at Sivagangai, is excessive. He seeks reduction in the interest amount.

3. Mr.S.Madhavan shall get instructions from the respondent on the above aspect and report before this Court on 09.04.2026.

4. Post the matter on 09.04.2026.

07.04.2026

Lm