



C.R.P.(MD)No.768 of 2026

WEB COPY

BEFORE THE MADURAI BENCH OF MADRAS HIGH COURT

DATED: **30.04.2026**

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE **MR.JUSTICE V.LAKSHMINARAYANAN**

C.R.P.(MD)No.768 of 2026

Venkitachalam

... Petitioner

vs.

Sri Alagulakshmi Finance Private Limited,
(Certificate of In-Corporation No.7144/1976)
through its Managing Director and
Authorized Person,
VR.AL.Sinna Alagappan

...Respondent

PRAYER: Civil Revision Petition filed under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, to set aside the Docket Order dated 05.02.2026 of the learned Additional District Judge, Sivagangai made in Unnumbered I.A.SR.No.3398 of 2025 in O.S.No.43 of 2020 and direct the learned Additional District Judge, Sivagangai to take the petition on file and dispose of it on merits

For Petitioner : Mr.R.Sriram
For Mr.P.Kalaiyarasi Bharathi

For Respondent : Mr.S.Madhavan

ORDER

As represented by Mr.R.Sriram on 09.04.2026, the Petitioner has deposited a sum of Rs.15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh only) on 15.04.2026.



C.R.P.(MD)No.768 of 2026

WEB COPY

2. Mr.S.Madhavan states that he will get instructions from the respondent/decree holder as regards the reduction.

3. Post the matter on **10.06.2026** under the same caption.

4. The Execution Petition shall be kept in abeyance till then.

30.04.2026

Nsr

To:

The Additional District Judge, Sivagangai.



WEB COPY



C.R.P.(MD)No.768 of 2026

V.LAKSHMINARAYANAN, J.

Nsr

C.R.P.(MD)No.768 of 2026

30.04.2026