



WEB COPY



C.R.P.(MD)No.768 of 2026

V.LAKSHMINARAYANAN, J.

Mr.Madhavan states that the plaintiff/respondent is to meet him on 17.06.2026 to give him instructions.

2. Mr.R.Sri Ram assures that his client will also be present so as to thrash out a settlement

3. Post the case on **18.06.2026** under the same caption.

10.06.2026

Nsr